

Money Suit (Commercial) – 59/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000054-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 03

Dated : 09/12/2024

This day is fixed for filing WS by defendant no. 1, 2 & 3 and SR/ AD as well as written statement by defendant no. 4.

It appears from the order dated 12/11/2024 that there are certain typographical error.

It has been wrongly recorded in the order that summon sent to defendant no. 4 has come back with the endorsement “ addressee left”. Infact it is the summon which has been sent to defendant no. 2 that had come back with the endorsement “addressee left”.

Accordingly, the errors in the order dated 11/12/2024 are corrected .

The plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for effective service upon defendant no. 2 at the address furnished by the Ld. GP. Infact at the time when the order was being dictated the plaintiff filed requites for effecting service upon defendant no. 2 at his new address.

Let the summons be issued at once.

The Ld. GP files engagement letter and also seeks further time to file WS in respect of defendant no. 1, 3 & 4.

Prayer is allowed.

Acceptance of WS is however subject to its filing within the statutory period.

Fix 13/01/2025 for SR/AD/ appearance of defendant no. 2 and filing written statement.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol