

Money Suit (Commercial) – 59/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000054-2024
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 13

Dated - 15/07/2025

Today stands fixed for further cross examination of PW1.

Both sides file hazira.

PW1, Sri Tushar Kanti Thakur is cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix **21/08/2025** for **evidence of DW1**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol